
COMMISSAIRES TECHNIQUES HABILITES

PASSEPORTS ASPHALTE

Nom Prénom Ligue/
ASA

Licence CP Ville A/N 
FA/FN/R

Trophée 
FR6 

FFFSA
F2000 E/D/CM

/CN 
GT de 
Série

R/GT 
et GT 
Plus

Camion 
Piste Dragster

AMOSSE Philippe        1208 B 85150 LANDERONDE X X X X
ANGELINI Vincent 0318 A 68120 PFASTATT X X X
ANGELONI Eric 1615 Dragster 03270 ST YORRE X
AUBLE Jean-Louis 1317 A 76520 LES AUTHIEUX PORT ST OUEN X X X X
BARBAUD Yohan 1205 B 49230 TILLIERES X X X X
BAROLLE André 0702 A 06200 NICE X X X X
BEREAU Régis 1201 B 37330 COURCELLES DE TOURAINE X X X X
BILLOUD Alain 0505 B 69270 COUZON AU MONT D OR X X X X
BOESPFLUG Philippe 0417 A 58470 MAGNY COURS X X X X
BOISSAY Pascal 1201 B 72650 LA BAZOGE X X X
BOIVIN André 1607 B 63450 ST SANDOUX X
BONIN Christian 0318 A 71330 SIMARD X X X X
BORDERON Loys 0745 B 13490 JOUQUES X X X X
BOSC Jean-Louis 0805 B 82000 MONTAUBAN X X X X
BOSSEAU Yannick 0505 B 01120 DAGNEUX X X X
BOUGAULT Michel 1205 B 35360 MONTAUBAN DE BRETAGNE X X X X
BOUQUET Jean-Guy 1306 B 27000 EVREUX X X X X
BOUSQUET Sébastien 0809 B 34520 LE CAYLAR X X X
BOUVERAT Bernard 0726 A 84170 MONTEUX X X X X
BRASSART Hervé 0702 A 06340 LA TRINITE X X X X
BRAURE Laurent 0114 A 62310 FRUGES X X X X X
BRIGAUD Jean-Claude 1117 A 16730 FLEAC X X X X
BULLIER Serge 0421 A 70300 LUXEUIL LES BAINS X X X
BUREAU Jean-Raphael 0914 A 65000 TARBES X X X X X
CAMPANA Jean 0615 B 20250 CORTE X X X X
CANEL Jean-Louis 0508 B 07130 ST PERAY X X X
CANO Santiago 1201 B 28130 ST PIAT X X X X
CAPPELLETTI Olivier 0507 A 38170 SEYSSINET PARISET X X X
CARRE Jean-Claude 1428 B 69410 CHAMPAGNE AU MONT D OR X X X
CASOLARI Daniel 0745 B 83210 SOLLIES PONT X X X X
CERDAN Marcel 0852 B 66380 PIA X X X
CHAMPROBERT Sylvain 1303 A 76000 ROUEN X X
CHARBONNEAU Marc 0322 B 51700 FESTIGNY X X X X
CHARTRAIN François 1315 B 61250 DAMIGNY X X
CHAZAL Patrick 0904 A 31240 L'UNION X X X
CHERVIER Michel 0506 A 39570 COURLAOUX X X X X X
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CINCINNATUS Jean-Claude 0443 A 97200 FORT DE France X X X X
COQUET Bernard 0508 A 43260 LANTRIAC X X X
CORNON Patrice 1203 A 92160 ANTONY X X X X
COURTIN Philippe 1504 B 37150 CIVRAY DE TOURAINE X X X X
CUENOT Claude 0405 A 25300 PONTARLIER X X X X
CUNY Hervé 0305 B 54510 TOMBLAINE X X X
DALPAOS Sylvie 0514 B 38560 CHAMP SUR DRAC X X
DAURAT Cédric 1018 B 19210 MONTGIBAUD X X X X
DESBAIT Patrick 1503 B 18000 BOURGES X X X X
DESCAS Widdy 0443 A 97214 LE LORRAIN X X
DESNOUX Jean-Claude 1609 A 03410 DOMERAT X X X X
DESSE Jean-Michel 0116 B 02140 GERCY X X X X
DIVERT Bruno 0445 B 39330 LENT X X
DUBOIS Christophe 1615 Dragster 69360 ST SYMPHORIEN D'OZON X
DUROU Hervé 0112 A 59140 DUNKERQUE X X X X
EVRARD Maxime 0510 B 74570 THORENS GLIERES X X X X
FOURCADE Alexandre 1006 A 47200 MARMANDE X X X X X
FOURMENT André 0907 B 31800 LANDORTHE X X
FOURNIERE Bernard 0307 B 44270 MACHECOUL X X X X
FOURRE Jean-Pierre 1318 A 14350 MONT BERTRAND X X X X
FOURTET David 0812 A 30340 ROUSSON X X X X
FRANCOU Bertrand 0729 B 05000 GAP X X X X
GALAN SARRACAYO Nicolas 0307 Dragster 68000 COLMAR X
GARBI Thierry 1801 A 13130 BERRE L ETANG X X X
GARRIDO José 1411 B 84760 ST MARTIN DE LA BRASQUE X X X
GAUTHIER Eric 1015 B 24420 ANTONNE ET TRIGONANT X X
GIMENO Christophe 0805 A 07210 ST LAGER BRESSAC X X X
GINIER Cédric 0805 A 48190 STE HELENE X X X X X
GOURDON           Luc 1202 B 49110 MONTREVAULT SUR EVRE X X X X
GUYOT MICHEL 0408 A 39400 MORBIER X X X X
HAEFFELIN Daniel 0322 B 68230 TURCKHEIM X X
HENO Hervé 1110 A 17310 ST PIERRE D'OLERON X X X X
HERHEL Olivier 1503 B 18520 BENGY SUR CRAON X X X X
HIELY David 0726 A 13160 CHATEAURENARD X X X X
HOAREAU Alain 1906 A 97430 LE TAMPON X X X
JACQUET Nicolas 0809 A 30230 BOUILLARGUES X X X
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JAMET Michel 1428 B 34300 AGDE X X X
JEAN Jérôme 0726 A 84000 AVIGNON X X X X
JOURNAUX Yvon 0809 A 30140 ST JEAN DU PIN X X X X
JOUVHOMME Gérard 1610 B 42160 ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON X X
LAFOND Bernard 1003 B 17600 MEDIS X
LAMBERT Lismon 0726 A 84400 APT X X X X
LAPIQUE Daniel 0745 B 13124 PEYPIN X X X X
LARQUEY Serge 1006 A 47180 SAINTE BAZEILLE X X X X
LEFORT Daniel 1201 A 37320 ESVRES X X X Et GT3
LEVENEUR Matthieu 1906 B 97419 LA POSSESSION X X X
LHEUREUX Alain 0112 A 62340 BONNINGUES LES CALAIS X X X X
LOBROT Martial 0403 A 71160 ST AGNAN X X X X
MACCES Loïc 2101 A 97129 LAMENTIN X X X X
MACCOLINI Matthieu 1612 B 43770 CHADRAC X X X X
MAIANO Marc 0706 B 06740 CHATEAUNEUF GRASSE X X X X X
MAIRE-HEGUY Jean-Marie 1010 B 64200 BIARRITZ X X
MARTIN Yannick 0315 A 73720 QUEIGE X X X
MENORET Sylvain 1507 B 37100 TOURS X X X X
MEUNIER Marc 1201 B 72440 VOLNAY X X X
MEVEL André 1210 A 29400 GUIMILIAU X X X
MOLINES Michel 0801 B 30340 ST PRIVAT DES VIEUX X X X
MONTE Lucien 1201 B 44980 STE LUCE SUR LOIRE X
NATEWAJKO Christophe 0806 B 11200 LEZIGNAN CORBIERES X X X X
NERAUDEAU Loic 1201 A 17770 MIGRON X X X X
OLIVIER André 1609 A 03300 CUSSET X X X X
OLIVIERI Christophe 0603 A 20620 BIGUGLIA X X X X GT+
OLLIVIER Claude 1303 B 14210 NOYERS MISSY X X X X
OTTAVI Jean-Michel 0816 A 66200 MONTESCOT X X X X
PAINCHAULT Jean-Claude 1504 A 45770 SARAN X X X X
PALLU Bruno 1201 A 72600 NEUFCHATEL EN SAOSNOIS X X X
PAOLETTI Jean-Jacques 0606 B 20000 AJACCIO X X X X
PEGOLOTTI Serge 1603 A 63670 LE CENDRE X X X X
PENILLA Bernard 0811 A 34120 PEZENAS X X X X
PERIE Yves 0909 B 12400 VABRES L ABBAYE X X
PEROCHEAU        Jacques 1208 A 85140 ESSARTS EN BOCAGE X X X X
PERROT Christian 0308 B 54630 FLAVIGNY SUR MOSELLE X X X X X

11/03/2025



COMMISSAIRES TECHNIQUES HABILITES

PASSEPORTS ASPHALTE

Nom Prénom Ligue/
ASA

Licence CP Ville A/N 
FA/FN/R

Trophée 
FR6 

FFFSA
F2000 E/D/CM

/CN 
GT de 
Série

R/GT 
et GT 
Plus

Camion 
Piste Dragster

PETETIN Michel 0409 A 70140 MONTAGNEY X X
PETINGER Jean-Marc 0914 A 40350 POUILLON X X X
PETITON Alain 0403 B 38390 LA BALME LES GROTTES X X X X
PEYRICHOU Jean-Marc 1438 B 95560 BAILLET EN FRANCE X X X X
PHELIPEAU Jean-Luc 1018 B 87500 LADIGNAC LE LONG X X X X
PHILIPPON Vincent 1505 B 36400 LOUROUER ST LAURENT X X X X
PIALOT Jean-Michel 0801 - 803 A 30260 MONTMIRAT X X X X
PLUTON Henri 0726 A 04100 MANOSQUE X X X X
POTTIER Bernard 0112 A 62350 ROBECQ X X X X
PRAUCA Christian 2103 A 97129 LAMENTIN X X X X
PROTOIS Gérard 0321 B 54180 HEILLECOURT X X X
QUERRY Laurent 0412 A 25650 LA LONGEVILLE X X X
RACHEX Christian 0518 A 74130 PETIT BORNAND LES GLIERES X X X X
RANCON Jean-Marc 0515 B 01800 ST JEAN DE NIOST X X X X
RATEL Ghislain 1202 A 49310 LYS HAUT LAYON X X X
RETO Jérôme 1206 A 35550 SIXT SUR AFF X X X
RICHARD    Yves    1205 B 56220 CADEN X X X X
ROLLAND Jean-Pierre 0805 B 48000 MENDE X X X X
ROQUES Jean-Pierre 0912 B 23000 ST SULPICE LE GUERETOIS X X X X
ROTHERY Steeve 1801 A 98890 PAITA X
SALENNE Jacques 1306 A 76800 ST ETIENNE DU ROUVRAY X X X
SALTZMANN Michel B 88600 LAVELINE DEVANT BRUYERES X X
SCHIEPTES Mickaël 0116 A 62260 CAUCHY A LA TOUR X X X
SOUCHAUD Jean-Pierre 1117 B 86360 MONTAMISE X X
TENA Emile 0305 A 88600 BRUYERES X X X
THOUANEL Jacques 1501 A 40700 CASTAIGNOS SOUSLENS X X X X
THUMERVILLE Thierry 0443 B 97215 RIVIERE SALEE X X X
TRICOTELLE Cédric 1201 B 37530 MONTREUIL EN TOURAINE X X X X
UNN-TOC Uriel 0443 A 97232 LAMENTIN X X seult D/E X
VERRON Sébastien 1501 A 16150 CHASSENON X X X
VICTOR Danilo 2150 A 97139 LES ABYMES X X X X
VINCENT Robert 1101 A 16600 RUELLE SUR TOUVRE X X X X
WATTU Gwen 1206 B 29160 CROZON X X X
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AMOSSE Philippe        1208 B 85150 LANDERONDE X X
AUBLE Jean-Louis 1317 A 76520 LES AUTHIEUX PORT ST OUEN X X X X X
BOESPFLUG Philippe 0417 A 58470 MAGNY COURS X
BOISSAY Pascal 1201 B 72650 LA BAZOGE X
BONIN Christian 0318 A 71330 SIMARD X X
BOUGAULT Michel 1205 B 35360 MONTAUBAN DE BRETAGNE X X
BOUQUET Jean 1306 B 27000 EVREUX X X X
BOUVERAT Bernard 0726 A 84170 MONTEUX X X
CANO Santiago 1201 B 28130 ST PIAT X
CHERVIER Michel 0506 A 39570 COURLAOUX X
COURTIN Philippe 1504 B 37150 CIVRAY DE TOURAINE X X
DESSE Jean-Michel 0116 B 02140 GERCY X
DUROU Hervé 0112 A 59140 DUNKERQUE X X X X
FIORESE Jacky 1015 B 24500 FONROQUE X
FOURCADE Alexandre 1006 A 47200 MARMANDE X X
GHENO Jean 0803 B 30240 LE GRAU DU ROI X
GINIER Cédric 0805 A 48190 STE HELENE X X
GUYOT MICHEL 0408 A 39400 MORBIER X
HENO Hervé 1110 A 17130 ST PIERRE D'OLERON X
HERHEL Olivier 1503 B 18520 BENGY SUR CRAON X X
JACQUET Nicolas 0809 A 30230 BOUILLARGUES X X
JOURNAUX Yvon 0908 A 30140 ST JEAN DU PIN X X
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LARQUEY Serge 1006 A 47180 SAINTE BAZEILLE X X
LHEUREUX Alain 0112 A 62340 BONNINGUES LES CALAIS X
LOBROT Martial 0403 A 71160 ST AGNAN X X X
MAIRE-HEGUY Jean-Marie 1010 B 64200 BIARRITZ X X
MEVEL André 1210 A 29400 GUIMILIAU X X X X X X
NATEWAJKO Christophe 0806 B 11200 LEZIGNAN CORBIERES X X
NERAUDEAU Loic 1201 A 17770 MIGRON X X
OLLIVIER Claude 1303 B 14210 NOYERS MISSY X X X
PAINCHAULT Jean-Claude 1504 A 45770 SARAN X
PEGOLOTTI Serge 1603 A 63670 LE CENDRE X X X
PEROCHEAU        Jacques 1208 A 85140 ESSARTS EN BOCAGE X X X
PEYRICHOU Jean-Marc 1438 B 95560 BAILLET EN FRANCE X X X X
PHILIPPON Vincent 1505 B 36400 LOUROUER ST LAURENT X X X X
QUERRY Laurent 0412 A 25650 LA LONGEVILLE X X
RACHEX Christian 0518 A 74130 PETIT BORNAND LES GLIERES X
RETO Jérôme 1206 A 35550 SIXT SUR AFF X X X
RICHARD    Yves    1205 B 56220 CADEN X X
ROQUES Jean-Pierre 0912 B 23000 ST SULPICE LE GUERETOIS X X
TENA Emile 0305 A 88600 BRUYERES X X X
THOUANEL Jacques 1501 A 40700 CASTAIGNOS SOUS LENS X
VERRON Sébastien 1501 A 16150 CHASSENON X X X X X X
VINCENT Robert 1101 A 16600 RUELLE SUR TOUVRE X X X X
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